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Russell Hall Primary School

Results from Parent/Carer Survey

2014 — 76 responses 2015 — 141 responses

Yes Yes No No N/A or N/A or
2014 2015 2014 2015 Notsure | notsure
2014 2015
1 Does your child look forward to coming to school? 88% 88% 5% 8.5% 7% 3.5%
2 Does your child talk positively about what they do at school? 96% 95% 4% 4% 1%
3 Has your child made friends at school? 96% 99% 1% 1%
4 Do you feel that your child is challenged to encourage maximum learning and 79% 84% 10% 4% 10% 12%
development?
5 Do you feel that your child is set the right amount of homework? 80% 88% 7% 8% 12% 4%
6 Do you feel that your child is set the right type of homework? 78% 82% 10% 8.5% 12% 9.5%
7 In general are you satisfied with your child’s teacher? 93% 94% 3% 2% 4% 4%
8 In general are you satisfied with the Leadership and Management of the school? 86% 90% 2% 3% 12% 7%
(Head, Assistant Heads, Governors)
9 Do you find the support staff at school approachable and friendly? 96% 97% 4% 3%
10 | Do you find the staff in the office approachable and friendly? 97% 98% 2% 2%
11 | Do you feel you have had enough information about what your child is learning at 89% 91% 7% 3.5% 4% 5.5%
school?
12 | Do you feel parents are able to get involved with the school if they wish to? 92% 94% 1% 1% 1% 1%
13 | Do you feel pupils behave well at the school? 96% 87% 2% 3% 2% 10%
14 | Are you satisfied with the way your child is looked after and supported in school? 90% 97% 6% 1% 4% 2%
15 | Are you satisfied with the appearance of the school? 92% 99% 6% 1% 2%
16 | Do you feel welcomed when you come into school? 98% 98% 1% 2% 1%
17 | Are you happy with the information on the school website? 68% 89% 20% 1% 12% 10%
18 | Are you happy with the range of Extra Curricular Activities on offer in our after 65% 82% 7% 7% 28% 11%
school clubs?
19 | Would you recommend the school to new parents? 91% 93% 2% 3.5% 7% 3.5%
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Summary of Comments

Strengths

e (Good communications

¢ Maintaining a good community with school

e Teachers care / very caring and approachable /friendly

¢ Children are happy challenged and engaged

e (Good behaviour

e Children are well looked after and supported /treated as individuals / children feel ‘at home'
e Teachers and head / staff are brilliant

e Promoting a happy and positive school

e Current improvements - good

What do you think our main priorities or areas for development should be?

e Communication from teachers could be better

e More consistent approach to individual attention throughout school

e Organisation and punctuality of morning bell

¢ Would like to see more of children's work throughout the year

e Clubs - wider range eg home economics, gymnastics, music, art, drama / afterschool clubs for Reception
¢ More parent workshops

¢ Homework - Too much homework / would like more challenging homework
e Variety of learning interventions and opportunities

e Decoration of main hall for performances

¢ Higher achieving pupils

e Behaviour of some children in class impacting on learning



